automotive / industrial relays
Contact number & arrangement
Contact material
Max. switching voltage
Max. continuous current
Min. switching current
Max. switching current - make
Max. switching current - break

Toll Free: (888) 847-6552, Tel: (574)-295-6330        www.aecsensors.com
Dimensions - optional covers & brackets Fig. 6
Ordering Codes
All dimensions in mm
D G 8 5
Type Contact
Material
Contact Number &
Arrangement
Cover protection category
Terminal type Coil Code
Contact Materials
 10 - AgCdO - standard for DG85B
 20 - AgNi  - standard for DG85A
 70 - AgSnOInO - standard for DG85C & DG85D
 80 - AgNi0.15
Contact number & arrangement
 11 - SPDT (1 C/O)
 21 - SPST-NO (1 NO)
Cover Protection Category
 3 - Covered, sealed IP67 (not available for DG85C & DG85D,
        nor with any metal bracket mounting)
 7 - Covered, dust cover IP54
 9 - Cover with mounting bracket
Connection Mode
 5 - PCB
 6 - flat blades
 D - Double 87 flat blades (DG85A & DG85B only)
see Table 1
Series
 A - 30A
 B - 60A
 C - 80A
 D - 100A
Special Features 1
 Nil - No options
 M1 - Metal Bracket
 M2 - Bent metal bracket
 S1 - Skirted cover & metal bracket
 S2 - Skirted cover & bent metal bracket
Special Features 2
 Nil - No options
 R - Integral resistor
 D - Integral diode + 85, - 86
 DR - Integral diode reversed - 85, + 86
 BD - Bi-directional diode
Special Features
E&